G
eneralIllum
ination
P
T
P
-I-W
M

T5
T5HO
Ordering Guide
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery Pack
EMC= Emergency Circuit
TWC= Two Circuit Wiring
OTH = Other options available,
see page 355
(4) Hex Nuts
Wall Brackets
(4) Joining Screws
G
eneralIllum
ination
P
T
P
-I-W
M
Linear Sections and Suspension Location
Photometry
0
45
90
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
90 17.5 19.2 24.4 26.9 30.6
95 104 98.0 100 104 104
100 230 243 232 234 232
105 340 392 391 389 383
110 451 519 546 556 559
115 568 645 698 720 720
120 673 754 820 871 869
125 770 856 933 1000 1010
130 868 956 1033 1119 1130
135 961 1045 1132 1190 1231
140 1059 1129 1218 1277 1308
145 1162 1226 1302 1371 1381
150 1225 1292 1380 1441 1468
155 1287 1336 1424 1492 1495
160 1326 1373 1427 1488 1502
165 1355 1373 1398 1446 1468
170 1390 1411 1424 1450 1438
175 1409 1422 1436 1459 1438
180 1411 1411 1411 1411 1411
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION–ZONAL CAVITY METHOD
pfc = 0.20
pcc .8 .7 .5 .3 .1 0
pw .7 .5 .3 .1 .7 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 0
RCR
0 80 80 80 80 69 69 69 69 47 47 47 27 27 27 9 9 9 0
1 73 70 66 64 62 59 57 55 41 39 38 23 23 22 7 7 7 0
2 66 61 56 52 56 52 48 45 36 33 31 21 19 18 6 6 6 0
3 60 53 48 43 51 46 41 37 31 29 26 18 17 15 5 5 5 0
4 55 47 41 36 47 40 35 31 28 25 22 16 14 13 4 4 4 0
5 50 41 35 31 43 36 30 27 25 21 19 14 12 11 4 4 4 0
6 46 37 31 26 39 32 27 23 22 19 16 13 11 10 3 3 3 0
7 42 33 27 23 36 28 23 20 20 16 14 11 10 8 3 3 3 0
8 39 30 24 20 33 25 20 17 18 14 12 10 8 7 2 2 2 0
9 36 27 21 17 31 23 18 15 16 13 11 9 8 6 2 2 2 0
10 34 24 19 15 29 21 16 13 15 11 9 8 7 6 2 2 2 0
Total Luminaire Optical
Efficiency = 84.0%